Review of Particle Physics: C. Caso et al. (Particle Data Group), European Physical Journal C3, 1 (1998)
ω(782) I G (JPC ) = 0−(1−−)
ω(782) MASSω(782) MASSω(782) MASSω(782) MASS
VALUE (MeV) EVTS DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
781.94±0.12 OUR AVERAGE781.94±0.12 OUR AVERAGE781.94±0.12 OUR AVERAGE781.94±0.12 OUR AVERAGE Error includes scale factor of 1.5. See the ideogram below.
782.7 ±0.1 ±1.5 19500 WURZINGER 95 SPEC 1.33 p d → 3Heω
781.96±0.17±0.80 11k AMSLER 94C CBAR 0.0 pp → ωπ0π0
782.08±0.36±0.82 3463 AMSLER 94C CBAR 0.0 pp → ωηπ0
781.96±0.13±0.17 15k AMSLER 93B CBAR 0.0 pp → ωπ0π0

KEYNE 76 CNTR 0.9
KURDADZE 83B OLYA 0.4
BARKOV 87 CMD 2.5
WEIDENAUER 93 ASTE 5.3
AMSLER 93B CBAR 0.0
AMSLER 94C CBAR 0.0
AMSLER 94C CBAR 0.0
WURZINGER 95 SPEC 0.3
χ2
       9.4
(Confidence Level = 0.225)
780 781 782 783 784 785
ω(782) mass (MeV)
ω(782) WIDTHω(782) WIDTHω(782) WIDTHω(782) WIDTH
VALUE (MeV) EVTS DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
8.41±0.09 OUR AVERAGE8.41±0.09 OUR AVERAGE8.41±0.09 OUR AVERAGE8.41±0.09 OUR AVERAGE
8.2 ±0.3 19500 WURZINGER 95 SPEC 1.33 p d → 3Heω
8.4 ±0.1 4 AULCHENKO 87 ND e+ e− → π+ π−π0
8.30±0.40 BARKOV 87 CMD e+ e− → π+ π−π0
9.8 ±0.9 1488 KURDADZE 83B OLYA e+ e− → π+ π−π0

)
/Γ
(
π+π−π0
)
(Γ2+Γ4)/Γ1Γ
(
neutrals
)
/Γ
(
π+π−π0
)
(Γ2+Γ4)/Γ1
VALUE EVTS DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
0.102±0.008 OUR FIT0.102±0.008 OUR FIT0.102±0.008 OUR FIT0.102±0.008 OUR FIT
0.103+0.011
−0.010 OUR AVERAGE0.103+0.011
−0.010 OUR AVERAGE0.103+0.011
−0.010 OUR AVERAGE0.103+0.011
−0.010 OUR AVERAGE
0.15 ±0.04 46 AGUILAR-... 72B HBC 3.9,4.6 K−p

Γ3/Γ1Γ
(
π+π−
)
/Γ
(
π+π−π0
)
Γ3/Γ1
See also Γ
(
π+ π−
)
/Γtotal .
VALUE DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
0.0249±0.0035 OUR FIT0.0249±0.0035 OUR FIT0.0249±0.0035 OUR FIT0.0249±0.0035 OUR FIT
0.026 ±0.005 OUR AVERAGE0.026 ±0.005 OUR AVERAGE0.026 ±0.005 OUR AVERAGE0.026 ±0.005 OUR AVERAGE
0.021 +0.028
−0.009
6 RATCLIFF 72 ASPK 15 π− p → n2π
0.028 ±0.006 BEHREND 71 ASPK Photoproduction

)
/Γ
(
π+π−π0
)
Γ2/Γ1Γ
(
π0γ
)
/Γ
(
π+π−π0
)
Γ2/Γ1
VALUE DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
0.096±0.006 OUR FIT0.096±0.006 OUR FIT0.096±0.006 OUR FIT0.096±0.006 OUR FIT
0.096±0.006 OUR AVERAGE0.096±0.006 OUR AVERAGE0.096±0.006 OUR AVERAGE0.096±0.006 OUR AVERAGE
0.099±0.007 DOLINSKY 89 ND e+ e− → π0 γ
0.084±0.013 KEYNE 76 CNTR π− p → ωn
0.109±0.025 BENAKSAS 72C OSPK e+ e−
0.081±0.020 BALDIN 71 HLBC 2.9 π+ p

)
/Γ
(
charged particles
)
(Γ2+Γ4)/(Γ1+Γ3)Γ
(
neutrals
)
/Γ
(
charged particles
)
(Γ2+Γ4)/(Γ1+Γ3)
VALUE DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
0.099±0.008 OUR FIT0.099±0.008 OUR FIT0.099±0.008 OUR FIT0.099±0.008 OUR FIT
0.124±0.0210.124±0.0210.124±0.0210.124±0.021 FELDMAN 67C OSPK 1.2 π− p
Γ
(
π0π0γ

)
/Γtotal Γ8/ΓΓ
(
e+ e−
)
/Γtotal Γ8/ΓΓ
(
e+ e−
)
/Γtotal Γ8/ΓΓ
(
e+ e−
)
/Γtotal Γ8/Γ
VALUE (units 10−4) EVTS DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
0.707±0.019 OUR AVERAGE0.707±0.019 OUR AVERAGE0.707±0.019 OUR AVERAGE0.707±0.019 OUR AVERAGE Error includes scale factor of 1.1.
0.714±0.036 DOLINSKY 89 ND e+ e− → π+ π−π0
0.72 ±0.03 BARKOV 87 CMD e+ e− → π+ π−π0
0.64 ±0.04 1488 KURDADZE 83B OLYA e+ e− → π+ π−π0
0.675±0.069 CORDIER 80 WIRE e+ e− → 3π

)
/Γtotal (Γ2+Γ4)/ΓΓ
(
neutrals
)
/Γtotal (Γ2+Γ4)/ΓΓ
(
neutrals
)
/Γtotal (Γ2+Γ4)/ΓΓ
(
neutrals
)
/Γtotal (Γ2+Γ4)/Γ
VALUE EVTS DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
0.090±0.006 OUR FIT0.090±0.006 OUR FIT0.090±0.006 OUR FIT0.090±0.006 OUR FIT
0.081±0.011 OUR AVERAGE0.081±0.011 OUR AVERAGE0.081±0.011 OUR AVERAGE0.081±0.011 OUR AVERAGE
0.075±0.025 BIZZARRI 71 HBC 0.0 p p
0.079±0.019 DEINET 69B OSPK 1.5 π− p
0.084±0.015 BOLLINI 68C CNTR 2.1 π− p
• • • We do not use the following data for averages, fits, limits, etc. • • •

π+π−
)
/Γtotal Γ3/ΓΓ
(
π+π−
)
/Γtotal Γ3/Γ
See also Γ
(
π+ π−
)
/Γ
(
π+ π−π0).
VALUE DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
0.0221±0.0030 OUR FIT0.0221±0.0030 OUR FIT0.0221±0.0030 OUR FIT0.0221±0.0030 OUR FIT
0.021 ±0.004 OUR AVERAGE0.021 ±0.004 OUR AVERAGE0.021 ±0.004 OUR AVERAGE0.021 ±0.004 OUR AVERAGE
0.023 ±0.005 BARKOV 85 OLYA e+ e−
0.016 +0.009
−0.007 QUENZER 78 CNTR e+ e−
• • • We do not use the following data for averages, fits, limits, etc. • • •

)
/Γtotal Γ5/ΓΓ
(
ηγ
)
/Γtotal Γ5/ΓΓ
(
ηγ
)
/Γtotal Γ5/ΓΓ
(
ηγ
)
/Γtotal Γ5/Γ
VALUE (units 10−4) EVTS DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
6.5 ±1.0 OUR AVERAGE6.5 ±1.0 OUR AVERAGE6.5 ±1.0 OUR AVERAGE6.5 ±1.0 OUR AVERAGE
6.6 ±1.7 ABELE 97E CBAR 0.0 pp → 5γ
8.3 ±2.1 ALDE 93 GAM2 38π− p → ωn
7.3 ±2.9 18 DOLINSKY 89 ND e+ e− → ηγ
3.0 +2.5